
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

  
 
 

  
 

  

    
      

      
  

USTP Fee Guidelines 

From: Berman, Mark <mberman@nixonpeabody.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 02, 2012 1:38 PM 
To: USTP Fee Guidelines 
Subject: US Trustee Proposed Fee Guidleines 
Attachments: DOC001.pdf 

The law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP would like to indicate its support for the Comments from 119 Law Firms
 
forwarded to you via the email below.  


Regards, 


Mark N. Berman  


100 Summer Street  
Boston, MA 02110-2131  
P (617) 345-6037 
C (617) 543-4224 
F (866) 382-5868 

437 Madison Avenue  
New York, NY 10022 
P (212) 940-3168 
F (212) 940-3111 
mberman@nixonpeabody.com 
www.nixonpeabody.com 

Follow Nixon Peabody on Twitter at: http://twitter.com/nixonpeabodyllp 

Please note that this Mailbox does not accept service of pleadings, except as may be specifically required by a court order or binding 
rule of the court. 

The preceding e-mail message contains information that is confidential and may be protected by the attorney/client or other applicable 
privileges. The information is intended to be conveyed only to the designated recipient(s) of the message. If you believe that you are 
not an intended recipient of this message, please notify the sender at (617) 345-6037. Unauthorized use, dissemination, distribution or 
reproduction of this message by other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 

From: Baker, D.J. (Jan) (NY)  
To: US Trustee Fee Guidelines (ustp.fee.guidelines@usdoj.gov) <ustp.fee.guidelines@usdoj.gov>  
Cc: Adam Landis <cobb@lrclaw.com>; Allan Diamond <adiamond@diamondmccarthy.com>; Andrew C. Kassner 
<Andrew.Kassner@dbr.com>; Ben Ackerly <backerly@hunton.com>; Bill Bowden <WBowden@ashby-geddes.com>; 
Brad Eric Scheler <schelbr@ffhsj.com>; Bruce Buechler <bbuechler@lowenstein.com>; Bruce Leaverton 
<LeavertonB@LanePowell.com>; Carolyn Johnsen <cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com>; Cathy Hershcopf 
<chershcopf@cooley.com>; Cathy Reece <creece@fclaw.com>; Daniel Golden <dgolden@AkinGump.com>; David 
Feldman <DFeldman@gibsondunn.com>; David M. Friedman <DFriedman@kasowitz.com>; David S. Rosner 
<DRosner@kasowitz.com>; Deborah D. Williamson <dwilliamson@coxsmith.com>; Douglas B. Rosner 
<DRosner@GOULSTONSTORRS.com>; Douglas R. Gooding <dgooding@choate.com>; Edward S. Weisfelner 
<eweisfelner@brownrudnick.com>; Eric Lopez Schnabel <schnabel.eric@dorsey.com>; Evan Flaschen 
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<Evan.Flaschen@bgllp.com>; George Davis <George.Davis@cwt.com>; Gerald Gordon <ggordon@gordonsilver.com>; 
Gregg Galardi <Gregg.Galardi@dlapiper.com>; James H.M. Sprayregen <James.sprayregen@kirkland.com>; James L. 
Bromley <jbromley@cgsh.com>; James S. Carr <JCarr@KelleyDrye.com>; James Wallack 
<JWallack@GOULSTONSTORRS.com>; Janet L. Chubb <jchubb@armstrongteasdale.com>; Jay R. Indyke 
<jindyke@cooley.com>; Jeffrey M. Reisner <jreisner@irell.com>; Jeffrey S. Sabin <jeffrey.sabin@bingham.com>; Jeffrey 
Spiers <JSpiers@andrewskurth.com>; Jeffrey Traurig <jtraurig@dtmlawgroup.com>; Jo Ann Brighton 
<JoAnn.Brighton@klgates.com>; John Monaghan <leonard.gilbert@hklaw.com>; John P. Melko 
<jmelko@gardere.com>; John Rapisardi <John.Rapisardi@cwt.com>; John W. Ames <jwa@gdm.com>; John W. Kozyak 
<JK@kttlaw.com>; Joseph A. Friedman <jfriedman@krcl.com>; Judy A. O'Neill <joneill@foley.com>; Keith J. Shapiro 
<shapirok@gtlaw.com>; Kenneth A. Rosen <krosen@lowenstein.com>; Kenneth H. Eckstein 
<keckstein@kramerlevin.com>; Kenneth R. Cookson <kcookson@keglerbrown.com>; Kevin S. Mann 
<kmann@crosslaw.com>; Laurel E. Davis <ldavis@fclaw.com>; Lee R. Bogdanoff <lbogdanoff@ktbslaw.com>; Lloyd A. 
Palans <lapalans@bryancave.com>; Louis R. Strubeck, Jr. <lstrubeck@fulbright.com>; Marc Hirschfield 
<mhirschfield@bakerlaw.com>; Mark T. Power <mpower@hahnhessen.com>; Martin J. Bienenstock 
<MBienenstock@deweyleboeuf.com>; Michael A. Cohen <macohen@curtis.com>; Michael Bernstein 
<Michael.Bernstein@APORTER.COM>; Michael L. Hall <mhall@burr.com>; Michael R. Stewart 
<michael.stewart@FaegreBD.com>; Nancy A. Peterman <petermann@gtlaw.com>; Natasha Labovitz 
<nlabovitz@debevoise.com>; Neil B. Glassman <NGlassman@bayardlaw.com>; Norman L. Pernick 
<npernick@coleschotz.com>; Paul D. Leake <pdleake@JonesDay.com>; Paul Silverstein 
<PaulSilverstein@andrewskurth.com>; Paul Steven Singerman <Singerman@bergersingerman.com>; Richard A. Chesley 
<Richard.chesley@dlapiper.com>; Richard M. Cieri <Richard.cieri@kirkland.com>; Robert J. Keach 
<rkeach@bernsteinshur.com>; Robert K. Malone <Robert.Malone@dbr.com>; Robin Russell 
<RRussell@andrewskurth.com>; Ronald E. Gold <rgold@fbtlaw.com>; Sarah Robinson Borders 
<SBorders@KSLAW.com>; Sharon L. Levine <slevine@lowenstein.com>; Shmuel Vasser 
<shmuel.vasser@dechert.com>; Stephen E. Hessler <Stephen.hessler@kirkland.com>; Steven J. Reisman 
<sreisman@curtis.com>; Susan M. Freeman <SFreeman@lrlaw.com>; Thomas Moers Mayer 
<tmayer@kramerlevin.com>; Timothy M. Lupinacci <tlupinacci@bakerdonelson.com>; Vincent J. Marriott, III 
<Marriott@ballardspahr.com>; Walter H. Curchack <wcurchack@loeb.com>; William M. Hawkins 
<whawkins@loeb.com>; William S. Katchen <WSKatchen@duanemorris.com>; Alan W Kornberg 
<akornberg@paulweiss.com>; Andrew G. Dietderich <dietdericha@sullcrom.com>; Bill Wallander 
<bwallander@velaw.com>; Brett D. Fallon <bfallon@morrisjames.com>; Brian Trust <btrust@mayerbrown.com>; 
Candace C. Carlyon <ccarlyon@sheacarlyon.com>; David B. Stratton <strattond@pepperlaw.com>; David Neier 
<dneier@winston.com>; Dennis Dunne <DDunne@milbank.com>; Dennis J. O'Grady <dogrady@riker.com>; Don 
Gaffney <dgaffney@swlaw.com>; Douglas M. Foley <dfoley@mcguirewoods.com>; Douglas P. Bartner 
<DBartner@Shearman.com>; Frank Monaco <fmonaco@wcsr.com>; Fruman Jacobson 
<fruman.jacobson@snrdenton.com>; G. Blaine Schwabe, III <GSchwabe@mswerb.com>; G. Christopher Meyer 
<cmeyer@ssd.com>; Gregory W. Werkheiser <GWerkheiser@MNAT.com>; Harry B. Murphy <hbm@murphyking.com>; 
James L. Garrity, Jr. <jgarrity@morganlewis.com>; James L. Patton, Jr. <jpatton@ycst.com>; Jay M. Goffman 
<Jay.Goffman@skadden.com>; Jeremy W. Ryan <jryan@potteranderson.com>; John F. Higgins 
<jhiggins@porterhedges.com>; Kaaran Thomas <kthomas@mcdonaldcarano.com>; Larren M. Nashelsky 
<lnashelsky@mofo.com>; Larry J. Nyhan <lnyhan@sidley.com>; Luc A. Despins <lucdespins@paulhastings.com>; Marc 
A. Levinson <MALEVINSON@Orrick.com>; Marc Abrams <mabrams@willkie.com>; Marcia L. Goldstein 

<marcia.goldstein@weil.com>; Mark A. Speiser <mspeiser@stroock.com>; Mark Bane <mark.bane@ropesgray.com>; 

Mark D. Collins <Collins@rlf.com>; Mark K. Thomas <mthomas@proskauer.com>; Mark Minuti <mminuti@saul.com>;
 
Michael Friedman <mfriedman@rkollp.com>; Michael L. Cook <michael.cook@srz.com>; Michael McGrath 

<mmcgrath@mcrazlaw.com>; Paul M. Singer <psinger@reedsmith.com>; Peter Pantaleo <ppantaleo@stblaw.com>; 

Raymond J. Obuchowski <obi@sover.net>; Richard Mikels <RMikels@mintz.com>; Richard Pachulski 

<rpachulski@pszjlaw.com>; Ross Spence <rossspence@snowfogel.com>; Stephen D. Busey <busey@smithhulsey.com>; 

Susan G. Boswell <Susan.Boswell@quarles.com>; Suzzanne Uhland <SUhland@OMM.com>; Teresa H. Pearson 

<teresa.pearson@millernash.com>; Theodore B. Stolman <TStolman@Stutman.com>; Timothy J. Hurley
 
<hurley@taftlaw.com>; William J. Perlstein <bill.perlstein@wilmerhale.com>; Ravin, Adam (NY); Barr, Sarah (CH); 

Reckler, Caroline (CH/NY); Heller, David (CH/NY); Seider, Mitchell (NY); Harner, Paul (NY); Posin, Kimberly (LA); Hanson, 

Ronald (CH) 

Sent: Mon Jan 30 19:06:14 2012 

Subject: 


The attached “Comments from 119 Law Firms”  (the “Comments”)  are submitted to you on behalf of 
the 119 law firms listed as signatories at the end of the comments.  The Executive Office for United States 
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Trustees should feel free to contact any of the individual representatives of the signatory firms, who are 
copied on this submission. 

Respectfully submitted, 

D.J. (Jan) Baker 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

885 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022-4834 
Direct Dial: +1.212.906.1293  
Fax: +1.212.751.4864 
Email: dj.baker@lw.com 
http://www.lw.com 
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